Optical Distribution Frames
2022 PRODUCT CATALOG  |  4TH EDITION
Contents
Traditional Frame Solutions 3
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame  3
Introduction 3
 Things to Consider When Ordering 5
 Fiber Main Distributing Frame (Rear Load) 6

ordering information.
5      FCM - Optical Distribution Frames
How to Order
This page may be copied and used to configure this rear load frame. The configuration drawing on the previous page may then be
attached to an order.
Main Components of the 8-Inch FCM Frame Catalog Number Quantity
1) Select the desired Frame
- Fiber Main Distributing Frame (Rear Load)
2) Select the desired Fiber Termination Panels
-Preterminated Fiber Termination Panel with Multifiber Cable - IFC
-Adapter-Only Fiber Termination Panel
-FCM Panel Featuring NG4 CMOD’s
- CMOD cable
-Splice Panel
- Assembled Splice Tray and Chip
- Splice Protector Sleeve
Optional Equipment
3) Value-Added Module (VAM) Chassis
4) Interbay Management Panel
5) Fiber Optic Terminal Storage Panel
6) End Guard
7) Guard Box (Underfloor)
8) Frame Installation Kit
9) Horizontal Cable Trough
10) Rack Extenders
11) Grounding Kit
12) Vertical Cable Guide (VCG) Kit
13) Blank Panel
14) Cable Clamp Kit and Dual Cable Clamp Kit
15) Patch Cord
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame
6      FCM - Optical Distribution Frames
Fiber Distribution Frame (Rear Load)
Rear load frames1 are recommended for applications when splicing is done in the vault or at an off-frame splice area. One rear load frame
can accommodate up to eight 8-inch panels. A 7-foot frame supports up to 1,152 terminations. Rear load FCM frames come equipped with
unequal flange network type 4.5-inch guard box frame, 14-inch lower horizontal cable trough, front vertical cable guides, ground wire kit,
and cable tie brackets. Rear load panels come equipped with rear fanning triangles and 8-inch rear doors.
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame
2.14 m (7')
1
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
39
114 mm (4.5")
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Horizontal
Cable
Trough
356 mm (14")
(12) Cable
Tie Brackets
(Included)
51 mm (2")
Guard Box
127 mm (5")
127 mm (5") 127 mm (5") 127 mm (5")
2.14 m (7') Interbay
Management Panel
E-501-L139 (2)
2.14 m (7') End Guard
UEGP-7PW (2)

disturbance. The designation card identifies each cable and is visible when cover is open or closed.
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame
Ordering Information
Number of
Adapters
Adapter Type Numbered Catalog Number
72
Singlemode
SCultra polish Vertically FCM-670000
SC angled polish Vertically FCM-6L0000
FC ultra polish Vertically FCM-620000
LC ultra polish Vertically FCM-6K0000
LC angled polish Vertically FCM-6M0000
96
Singlemode
SCultra polish Vertically FCM-770000
SC angled polish Vertically FCM-7L0000
FC ultra polish Vertically FCM-720000
LC ultra polish Vertically FCM-7K0000
LC angled polish Vertically FCM-7M0000
144
Singlemode
SCultra polish Vertically FCM-Z70000
SC angled polish Vertically FCM-ZL0000
LC ultra polish Vertically FCM-TK0000-144
LC angled polish Vertically FCM-TM0000-144
144-Position Panel
(Front View)
144-Position Panel
(Rear View)
72-Position
Termination Panel
96-Position Adapter Only
Termination Panel
9      FCM - Optical Distribution Frames
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame Fiber Termination Panel Featuring NG4 CMOD’s
The addition of the 8-inch FCM ODF Fiber Termination Panel updates the FDF
style chassis with a higher density NG4 quick termination cable using CMODs
for plug-and-play installation.
 · Designed to be mounted in an FDF rear load frame equipped with cable
management hardware.
 · Holds up to 288 LC or 144 SC terminations (12 CMODs).
 · Each panel opening cabled module, MPO module, or VAM module will fit
in each opening with tray adapter insert.
 · Modules may be mixed and matched in the same chassis.
 · Rear cable management addressed cable management.
Ordering Information
Description Dimensions (H x W x D) Part Number
FCM-100000-CMOD: FCM
288 C-MOD EMPTY PANEL
584 x 305 x 203 mm
(23" X 12" X 8")
760245372

Lower Cable Trough
(E-501-L73 Shown)
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
12"H Network-style rack extender, WECO, PW RAC-0X0337
24"H Network-style rack extender, WECO, PW RAC-0X0229
54"H Network-style rack extender, WECO, PW RAC-0X0230
56"H Network-style rack extender, WECO, PW RAC-0X0338
20      FCM - Optical Distribution Frames
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame
Frame Accessories
Grounding Kit

Star washer 6 each H-TAP 1 each
No-ox grease 1 tube #6 AWG solid copper tinned wire 13 feet
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Grounding kit E-501-L37*
H-TAP bonding kit E-501-L166
GAK grounding kit GAK
* Included with CommScope's 8-inch FCM fiber frame
21      FCM - Optical Distribution Frames
8-Inch FCM Optical Distribution Frame
Panel Accessories
Vertical Cable Guide (VCG) Kit
There are times when a single panel must be mounted in a frame without a cable management system. An individual 8-inch VCG kit is
available to manage patch cords when mounting a panel in a 23-inch frame.
Cable Clamp Kit and Dual Cable Clamp Plate Kit
The cable clamp kits provide a means of securing the end of an outside plant (OSP) or intrafacility cable (IFC) to the cable plate. Cable
diameters must be between 10 mm to 31 mm (0.4 to 1.2-inch). Additional components are included with the OSP clamp kit for grounding
metallic parts of the cable such as metallic strength members or metallic sheaths.
Blank Panel
The blank panel occupies one panel space in either a front load or rear load frame.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
VCG kit; Contains two 203 mm (8") front vertical cable guides and screws FDF-ACC145
Description Catalog Number
Blank panel, 203 mm (8") H E-501-L39
Description Cable Outer Diameter Supported Catalog Number
8" FCM cable clamp kit for IFC and OSP cable 10 mm – 31 mm (0.4" – 1.2") E-501-L40
8" FCM dual cable clamp plate kit doubles the number of clamping
positions on the frame from 32 to 64; kit includes plate only
– E-501-L41
6.32" x 0.375"